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Colongra Power Station Monthly Summary Report
November 2024

Pollutant

Nitrogen oxides - diesel
Nitrogen oxides - gas
Nitrogen oxides - diesel
Nitrogen oxides - gas
Nitrogen oxides - diesel
Nitrogen oxides - gas
Nitrogen oxides - diesel

Nitrogen oxides - gas

mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3
mg/m3

mg/m3

Monitoring

Frequency

Continuous
Continuous
Continuous
Continuous
Continuous
Continuous
Continuous

Continuous

Min
Hourly

Average

53

0
67
32
55
28
63
34

Mean
Hourly

Average

58

0
68
36
57
35
68
42

Max
Hourly

Average

44
60
41
76
49

Percentile

90.0
60.0
90.0
60.0
90.0
60.0
90.0

60.0

Sampling is undertaken in accordance with the "Approved Methods for the Sampling and Analysis of Air Pollutants in NSW".

Environment Protection Licence 13036

Premises Details: Off Scenic Drive, Budgewoi NSWV 2262

Sample Type and Location: Discharge to air emissions monitoring from gas turbine exhaust stacks

Link to EPA Public Register

EPA Sample Point
Identification No.

Pollutant

Monitoring

Frequency

Min
Hourly

Average

Mean
Hourly

Average

Max
Hourly

Average

Percentile

Original Data

Corrected Data

Published
Date
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Comment

No generation during the month

Reason for Correction
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